

Queensland Government Gazette

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

ISSN 0155-9370

VOL. 390]

MONDAY 23 MAY 2022

[No. 14

Premier's Office Brisbane, 23 May 2022

Her Excellency the Governor directs it to be notified that, being about to absent herself from the seat of government for a short period, under Her Hand and the Public Seal of the State, she has delegated all the powers of the Governor to the Honourable Hugh Barron Fraser, Judge of Appeal, to exercise as Deputy Governor from 9.00am on Monday 23 May 2022 until 4.00pm on Wednesday 25 May 2022.

> ANNASTACIA PALASZCZUK MP PREMIER AND MINISTER FOR THE OLYMPICS

> > Premier's Office Brisbane, 23 May 2022

Her Excellency the Governor has been pleased to direct the publication for general information of the following Copy of a Commission under Her Hand and the Public Seal of the State, delegating all the powers of the Governor to the Honourable Hugh Barron Fraser, Judge of Appeal, to exercise as Deputy Governor, for the short period that Her Excellency will be temporarily absent from the seat of government.

> ANNASTACIA PALASZCZUK MP PREMIER AND MINISTER THE OLYMPICS

COPY OF COMMISSION

Constitution of Queensland 2001

To the Honourable HUGH BARRON FRASER, Judge of Appeal.

I, DR JEANNETTE ROSITA YOUNG PSM, Governor, acting under section 40 of the Constitution of Queensland 2001, delegate all of the powers of Governor to you, Hugh Barron Fraser, Judge of Appeal, to exercise as Deputy Governor for the short period from 9.00am on Monday 23 May 2022 until 4.00pm on Wednesday 25 May 2022, during my temporary absence from the seat of government.

[L.S.]

Dr Jeannette Rosita Young PSM

Signed and sealed with the Public Seal of the State on 20 May 2022.

Bv Command

Annastacia Palaszczuk

RECORDED in the Register of Patents, No. 52, Page 91 on 23 May 2022.

> Stuart Busby Clerk of the Executive Council

This page has been left blank intentionally